

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
DELHI-110007  
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS  
(2018-2019)

18/7/18

Ref. No. UE/ 328 /DU/M-57

dated

Sealed percentage rate quotations are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and any Govt./ public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repair of GI pipe, CI pipe and CC flooring in flat no. D-5, D-50, D-84, D-121, D-136 in Reids Line Colony, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 27/7/18

S. No	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	sqm	2	353.35	706.70
2	Providing and fixing trap of self cleansing design with screwed down or hinged grating with or without vent arm complete, including cost of cutting and making good the walls and floors 100 mm inlet and 75 mm outlet Sand Cast Iron S&S as per IS- 1729	each	3	1020.9	3062.70
3	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall, 15 mm dia nominal bore	mtr	20	215.1	4302.00
4	Providing lead caulked joints to sand cast iron/centrifugally cast (spun) iron pipes and fittings of diameter : 100 mm	each	7	243.75	1706.25
5	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) : 15 mm nominal bore	each	3	165.25	495.75
6	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Semi rigid pipe 32 mm dia	each	2	76.75	153.50
7	Providing and fixing double scaffolding system (cup lock type) on the exterior side of building/structure, upto 25 metre height, above ground level, including additional rows of scaffolding in stepped manner as per requirement of site, made with 40mm dia M.S. tube, placed 1.5 metre centre to centre, horizontal & vertical tubes joint with cup & lock system with M.S. Tubes, M.S. tube challis, M.S. clamps and staircase system in the scaffolding for working platform etc. and maintaining it in a serviceable condition for execution of work of cleaning and/ or pointing and/ or applying chemical and removing it thereafter. The scaffolding system shall be stiffened with bracings, runners, connecting with the building etc, wherever required, if feasible, for inspection of work at required locations with essential safety features for the workmen etc., complete as per directions and approval of Engineer-in-charge.	sqm	28	159.9	4477.20

Total 14904.10

Condition:

- 1 The work should be completed in 05 days.
- 2 1.50 % water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14904.10

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

Contractor

- 1 The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Sh. Prem Singh, J.E. (C)
- 3 Ms. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender notice on University website
- 4 Notice Board.

  
Executive Engineer

  
Executive Engineer